HISTORIC PRESERVATION ASSISTANCE PROJECT Strafford Rockingham Regional Council 1 Water Street, Exeter, New Hampshire Phone: (603) 778-0885

TOWN: Kingston COUNTY: Rockingham	UTM: Z 19 /E 329600 /N 4748625						
SURVEY NUMBER: 2	USGS QUAD: Haverhill Quad 15' Series						
COMMON NAME: Lowery House	FUNCTIONAL TYPE: Residential						
HISTORIC NAME: The Heath House	PRESENT USE: Residential						
LOCATION: W side of Rte. 125, .52 miles S							
of the inter. of Newton Junc. Rd. & Rte. 125 42 Rte. 125, Kingston, NH OWNER: Robert Preston & Louise Lowery							
ADDRESS: Gage Hill Road Pelham. N.H.							
MAP & PARCEL #: R-5/10	(When:)						
DATE: c. 1890	Major alterations & date: Unknown						
SOURCE: Inspection							
STYLE: Late 19th Century Vernacular	LEVEL/SIGNIFICANCE: Natl_State_LocalX						
GENERAL DESCRIPTION: Structural System							
Load Bearing MasonryStoneBrickConcrete BlockOther MetalIronSteelOther Other							
MAP (Indicate North in circle): AA^{A}^{A} AA^{A} A	PHOTO PHOTO Description of View: Front-east Side-south Photographer: Scott Novak Negative with: S.R.R.C. Negative File Number: K-80-6c/2-2A						

Ē

ADDITIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DESCRIPTION:

The Lowery House is a 1½-story, gable-roofed, vernaculàr structure with some Greek Revival influence evident in the gable front orientation to the street, sidehall entry, and six-over-six windows framed by shutters. The medium-pitched roof has a boxed cornice with a narrow frieze. A fieldstone foundation supports the main block.

The 1-story, gable-roofed ell has clapboard siding, six-over-six windows framed by shutters a narrow chimney, and a fieldstone foundation. The entrance is sheltered by a 1-story, gable-roofed enclosed porch. Post and beam construction reveals that the ell is older than the main block.

RELATED STRUCTURES AND CONTEXT: A separate 1½-story, gable-roofed barn is located to the southwest of the house. It has clapboard siding, two-over-two and fixed single pane windows, a vertical board door, and rests on a fieldstone foundation.

BOUNDARY AND ACREAGE DESCRIPTION: .7 acres bounded to the N-Duquette, S-Faxon, E-Rte. 125. W-Faxon.

REFERENCES:

4

1892 Map

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE (Evaluation & Historical Associations):

The F. Heath House adds historic interest to this section of Route 125. Rear ell may be from an earlier period.

MAP DATA F. N. Heath-1892

S	RROUNDING ENVIRONMENT: Open Land	Woodland	Scattered E	Bldgs M	oderately	Built Upx
	Densely Built Up Residential	Commercial	Industrial	Agricu	ltural	14
	Roadside Strip Development_ Othe	er				

Recorded By: Herb Bubert

Scott Novak

Date: 2/5/80

